
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 
HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN 

  
                   NO: TC / G-55 /  1078   /of 2009,             Dated: -   04-03-2009 

 

                                 NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
                                Sealed tenders as per PPRA Rules 2004 are hereby invited from the interested person / 
suppliers / contractors / companies on B-I forms for execution / procurement of the following works.  
 
Sr.
# Name of Work Estimated 

Cost 

Earnest       
Money/    

Bid Security  
Tender    

Fee 
Completion 

Period 
01 02 03 04 05 06 

 
01 

 
Re-construction of 4’ Span Culvert 01 No: 
along Jati to Raj Malik road at mile 9/2. 

 
0.300    
(M) 

 
0.006 
(M) 

 
0.0005 

(M) 

 
04 Months 

 
02 

 
4’ Span Culvert 01 No: on Sujawal-Daro via 
Belo road @ mile 9/6. 

 
0.300 
(M) 

 
0.006 
(M) 

 
0.0005  

(M) 

 
04 Months  

 
03 

 
W/R of Sujawal to Daro via Belo road mile 
8/0-9/0.  

 
8.000    
(M) 

 
0.160 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
06 Months 

 
04 

 
Construction of road from Kario Ganhwar 
Baghli road mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Culvert. 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
05 

 

 
Construction of road from Hyderabad-Badin 
road to Village Muhammad Iqbal Sarejo road 
mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Culvert  

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
06 

 
Construction of road from District Jail Badin 
to Sajjan Soomro mile 0/0-0/5 i/c Culverts 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
07 

 
Construction of road from District Jail Badin 
to Sajjan Soomro mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Culverts 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
08 

 
Construction of pre-stressed Bridge 70’Rft on 
Tando Bago to Khairpur Gambo via Olya 
Khan Shah at mile 2/2 i/c approaches 

 
9.000 
(M) 

 
0.180 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
09 

 
Construction of 5’ span Culvert on Tando 
Bago to Khairpur Gambo Olya Khan Shah at  
mile 1/5. 

 
0.300 
(M) 

 
0.006 
(M) 

 
0.0005 

(M) 

 
04 Months 

 
10 

 
Construction of pre-stressed Bridge 90’Rft on 
Tando Bago to Khairpur Gambo via Olya 
Khan Shah at mile 6/7. 

 
10.000 

(M) 

 
0.200 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
11 

 
Construction of road from Tando Bago-Dehi-
Digri road mile 6/0-7/0 i/c Culverts 

 
8.000 
(M) 

 
0.160 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
12 

 
Construction of road Tando Bago Bye Pass 
road mile 0/0-2/0 i/c Culverts.  

 
20.000 

(M) 

 
0.400 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
13 

 
Improvement of Lowari-Nindo road mile         
6/0-8/0 i/c Culverts. 

 
10.000 

(M) 

 
0.200 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
14 

 

 
Construction of road from Hyderabad-Badin 
mile 53/0-55/0 with Asphalt concrete.  

 
35.000 

(M) 

 
0.700 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
15 

 
Construction of road from Golarchi-Ahmed 
Rajo road mile 0/0-1/0 i/c Culvert.  

 
8.000 
(M) 

 
0.160 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
16 

 
Construction of Gulab Laghari to Village Nawab 
Hassan Talpur (Nawab-Jo-Tambo) along Bank of 
Murad Wah road mile 0/0-1/0 (Remaining Work).   

 
2.500 
(M) 

 
0.050 
(M) 

 
0.0075 

(M) 

 
10 Months 



 
P-02 

 
Sr.
# Name of Work Estimated 

Cost 

Earnest       
Money/    

Bid Security 
Tender    

Fee 
Completion 

Period 
01 02 03 04 05 06 

 
17 

 
Construction of Gulab Laghari to Village Nawab 
Hassan Talpur (Nawab-Jo-Tambo) along Bank of 
Murad Wah road mile 1/0-2/0 (Remaining Work).   

 
6.000 
(M) 

 
0.120 
(M) 

 
0.0075 

(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
18 

 
Construction of 300 Rft Pre-stressed Bridge over 
Rain Dhoro along National Highway on Jhampir 
road at mile 13/0 i/c approaches. 
(Remaining Work)  

 
20.000 

(M) 

 
0.400 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
09 Months 

 
19 

 
Construction of road from Allah Dino Soomro 
to Village Master Abdullah Chang via Mazhar 
Chang road mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Masonry Structure  

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
20 

 
Construction of road from Allah Dino Soomro 
to Village Master Abdullah Chang via Mazhar 
Chang road mile 1/2-1/7 i/c Masonry Structure  

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
21 

 
Construction of road from Bahdmi road Abdul 
Rasool Chang mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Masonry 
Structure. 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
22 

 
Construction of road from Dadarko Farm to 
Dubi Regulator of west Bank road mile 0/5-1/2 
i/c Masonry Structure. 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
23 

 
Construction of road from Kari Wari Mori 
upto Ahmed Rajo-Seerani Inspection Path of 
outfall Drain road mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Masonry 
Structure. 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
24 

 
Construction of road from Seerani City Mir 
Wah Talhar Right Path Way upto Bhugra 
Memon road mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Culverts. 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
25 

 
Construction of road from Seerani City Mir 
Wah Talhar Right Path Way upto Bhugra 
Memon road mile 1/2-1/7 i/c Culverts. 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
26 

 
Construction of road from Pir Fateh Shah 
Bridge upto Ghulam Ali Chandio 0/5-1/2 i/c 
Culverts.  

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
08 Months 

 
27 

 
Construction of road from Kadhan-Badhmi 
road to Mama Soomro Chandio Goth road 
mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Culverts. 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
28 

 
W/R of National Highway-Jhampir via Farm 
road mile 16/4-15/4 i/c Masonry Structure.    

 
8.000 
(M) 

 
0.160 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
29 

 
Construction of road from Pangrio Jhudo road 
to Bukhsho Lund road mile 0/5-1/2 i/c Culvert 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
30 

 
Construction of road from Pangrio Jhudo road 
to Bukhsho Lund road mile 1/2-1/7 i/c Culvert 

 
7.000 
(M) 

 
0.140 
(M) 

 
0.015 
(M) 

 
10 Months 

 
1. The intended participants/contractors can purchase the separate set of tenders on any 

working day from appearance of the N.I.T in the News Papers / Web Site on payment of 
tender fee as shown against each work up to 01-04-2009 @ 1:00 PM and same will be 
received back & opened on 01-04- 2009 @ 1:30 PM in the presence of tender opening / 
evaluation committee & bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to be present. 

 



2. Eligibility condition for intending participants are as under:-  
 (i) Registration with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant fieled of specialization  
                                        of work & to the extent of Tender amount of each work. 

(ii) Bio Data of Engineers & Technical staff working with the firm.  

(iii) Documentary evidence work of executed/works in progress and certificate of satisfactory 
completion of work by the employers. 

(iv) List of work in progress indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award of work. 

(v) List of Machinery and equipment available with documentary evidence of its ownership 
certificates of Bank showing credit worthiness along with Bank statement. 

(vi) No conditional are Telegraphs Tender will be entertained. 

(vii) No Tender with out call deposit will be considered. 

(viii) In case the Tenders remain un-responded on above mentioned date, the same will be again 
issued and opened in the presence of the committee, on the following date on same terms & 
conditions. 

 
  

                                                        

S.No. Sales of Blank Tenders Opening Time of the Tenders. 
01 02 03 

 
01 

 
Sale of Blank Tender upto 08-04-2009 
@1:30 PM 

 
Tender will be received back & 
opened at 2:00 PM on same date       
i.e 08-04-2009 

 
02 

 
Sale of Blank Tender upto 15-04-2009 
@1:30 PM 

 
Tender will be received back & 
opened at 2:00 PM on same date       
i.e 15-04-2009 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
(ix)  The procuring Agency may reject all are any bids subject to the relevant provision of PPRA 

Rules. 
 

 3. Registration with income Tax department (NTN Certificates) and copy of N.I.C. 
 4. Under taking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work in 

the department. 
 5. The bidders should submit earnest money as showing against each work in shape of call 

deposit prepared from the scheduled bank in favour of the under signed. 
 6. Affidavit to the effect that the firm / contractor have not been black list previously by any 

executing agency.  
 7. Affidavit with effect that all documents / particulars / information furnished are true and 

correct.  
 8. In case of firm, list of partners /Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of Directors / 

proprietors or other connected along with power of Attorney. In case of being sole 
proprietors such under tacking on affidavit be furnished.  

 9. In case of works costing below Rs.2.500 (M) the conditions @ S.No.2 will not be applicable. 
                           
 

          EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
                    PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, 
                                                                                                                               BADIN 
 

 
1. Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderabad, for favour of kind information please. 
2. Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad, for favour of kind 

information please. 
3. Director information Advertisement Public Relation Department, Government of Sindh, 

Block No. 96 Sindh Secretariat Building, Karachi with Six Spare Copies for publication of 
one insersion in 3 (Three)  leading new papers i.e. One Urdu, Sindhi and English. 

4. Mr. Gul Mohammad Khan web Developer Sindh Government Portal & Websites Focal 
Person /Incharge.  (www.sindh.gov.pk)  Government of Sindh Information Technology 
Department 1st Floor, Sindh Secretariat Building #6, Karachi, may please be sent to website 
System as per new method produced by Government of Sindh. 

5. Executive Engineers (All) under Highway Circle Hyderabad for information. 
6. Assistant Engineers (All) under Highway Division Badin for information. 
7. Divisional Accounts Officer under Highway Division, Badin for information. 
8. Drawing Brach / Head Clerk / Notice Board.   
 

          EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
                   PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION, 
                                 BADIN             

http://www.sindh.gov.pk/

